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NOTE:  CONTRACTOR TO TAKE PHOTOS OF THESE SIGNIFICANT ITEMS
THAT WILL BE REMOVED AND REINSTALLED AT THE INDIVIDUAL
PROPERTIES BEFORE THEY ARE REMOVED, AND AFTER.  SOME OF
THESE ITEMS WILL NOT BE DISTURBED.  WHERE EXISTING
POTENTIALLY HISTORIC LIMESTONE RETAINING WALLS ARE PRESENT
AND IN DISREPAIR, NEW LIMESTONE WALLS CAN BE CONSTRUCTED.

PROPOSED PCC DRIVEWAY

PROPOSED PCC SIDEWALK/STEPS

PROPOSED HMA  PAVEMENT (INCLUDES C&G)

PROPOSED 10" PCC (REINFORCED)

PROPOSED 7" PCC PAVEMENT (UN-REINFORCED)

PROPOSED HMA DRIVE

PROPOSED GRANULAR SURFACING
(DRIVEWAY)

Total engineering 
and construction 
cost estimate 
12-9-19

End of previous 
phase 331+88

328+50 
$1.788 M

325+75 
$2.865 M

$3.2565 M$3.648 M$4.0395 M$4.431 M$4.897 M$5.389 M$5.8805 M317+75 
$6.372 M
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NOTE:  CONTRACTOR TO TAKE PHOTOS OF THESE SIGNIFICANT ITEMS
THAT WILL BE REMOVED AND REINSTALLED AT THE INDIVIDUAL
PROPERTIES BEFORE THEY ARE REMOVED, AND AFTER.  SOME OF
THESE ITEMS WILL NOT BE DISTURBED.  WHERE EXISTING
POTENTIALLY HISTORIC LIMESTONE RETAINING WALLS ARE PRESENT
AND IN DISREPAIR, NEW LIMESTONE WALLS CAN BE CONSTRUCTED.

PROPOSED PCC DRIVEWAY

PROPOSED PCC SIDEWALK/STEPS

PROPOSED HMA  PAVEMENT (INCLUDES C&G)

PROPOSED 10" PCC (REINFORCED)

PROPOSED 7" PCC PAVEMENT (UN-REINFORCED)

PROPOSED HMA DRIVE

SPRINGREEN COURT

PROPOSED GRANULAR SURFACING
(DRIVEWAY)

Total engineering 
and construction 
cost estimate 
12-9-19

309+75 
$9.53 M

311+75 
$8.846 M

312+75 
$8.4545 M

$8.063 M
$7.6715M $7.280 M $6.835 M
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LEGEND

SHEET:DESIGN TEAM: PROJECT NUMBER: REV.
K:\8501.00 - HUD RESILIENCY\CAD\KIRKWOOD\WHKS\SHEETS\8501_A2 SHEETS PHASE 2.DWG 12/2/2019 2:41 PM TFREESE

.A.05PROJECT OVERVIEW1X0005CITY OF DUBUQUEIIW/WHKS/STRAND 17TH/LOCUST - HEEB TO KIRKWOOD
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13+35
$640,000
13+35
$970,00012+00

$1.52M
11+00
$1.94M

10+00
$2.40M

7+50
$3.45M

6+50
$3.88M

5+50
$4.31M

Total Project Cost including 
construction, design engineering, 
and construction engineering (typ.)
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